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Henry M. Hogan Campus Center 
College of the Holy Cross 

Worcester, MA  
November 5, 2013 

 
Attendance List 

 
Edi Ablavsky 
Health & Disability Working Group, BU 
School of Public Health 
edia@bu.edu 
(617) 638-1935 
 
 
Evelyn Aissa 
NH Voices for Health 
evelyn@nhvoicesforhealth.org 
 
 
Carole Allen 
American Academy of Pediatrics 
allen@massmed.org 
(781) 864-4520 
 
 
Nancy Allen Scannell 
MSPCC 
nscannell@mspcc.org 
(617) 587-1510 
 
 
Julius Anastasio 
NICHQ 
janastasio@nichq.org 
 
 
Kate Audette 
Boston Children's Hospital 
kathryn.audette@childrens.harvard.edu 
 
 
 
 

 
Jane Baird 
Connecticut Children's Medical Center 
jbaird@connecticutchildrens.org 
(860) 837-5557 
 
 
Lauren Bartell 
Old Colony YMCA 
lbartell@oldcolonyymca.org 
(781) 341-2016 
 
 
Jim Beasley 
Rhode Island KIDS COUNT 
jbeasley@rikidscount.org 
 
 
Amy Borg 
UMass Medical School 
Amy.Borg@umassmed.edu 
(508) 856-4685 
 
 
Vittoria Buerschaper 
Community Harvest Project 
tori@community-harvest.org 
(617) 584-3402 
 
 
Aimee Campbell-OConnor 
CMS- Region I 
Aimee.Campbell-OConnor@cms.hhs.gov 
(617) 565-1642 
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Nancy Carpenter 
MA Association for School-Based Health Care 
n.carpenter@neu.edu 
(617) 373-8469 
 
 
Courtney Chelo 
Health Care For All 
cchelo@hcfama.org 
(617) 275-2935 
 
 
Jacqueline Coogan 
joint comm. for Children's Health Care in 
Everett 
jmincoogan@comcast.net 
(617) 394-2414 
 
 
Mary Coutinho 
Care giver homes 
mjcoutme@gmail.com 
(508) 366-9073 
 
 
Laura Criscuolo 
Valueoptions 
laura.criscuolo@valueoptions.com 
(860) 263-2100 
 
 
Neil Cronin 
Massachusetts Law Reform Institute 
ncronin@mlri.org 
617-357-0700 ext 309 
 
 
Alba Cruz-Davis 
Joint Committee for Children's Health 
albacd3@gmail.com 
(617) 394-0607 
 
 
Deolinda Daveiga 
Health Care For All 
Ddaveiga@hcfama.org 
(617) 275-2938 
 
 
 

Beth Dworetzky 
Catalyst Center 
bethdw@bu.edu 
(617) 638-1927 
 
 
Debi Epstein 
Orchard medical associates 
Dlfepstein@gmail.com 
(413) 883-6957 
 
 
Rita Espinoza 
Joint Committee for Children’s Health Care in 
Everett 
ritae77@aol.com 
(617) 394-2414 
 
 
Chris Fluet 
MA Dept of Mental Health 
christina.fluet@state.ma.us 
(617) 626-8188 
 
 
Mary Giannetti 
Montachusett Opprotunity Council 
mgiannetti@mocinc.org 
 
 
Nicole Graffam 
Joint Committee For Children's Health Care in 
Everett 
Ngraffam214@yahoo.com 
(617) 394-2414 
 
 
Joshua Greenberg 
Boston Children's Hospital 
joshua.greenberg@childrens.harvard.edu 
(617) 919-3063 
 
 
Cathleen Haggerty 
MCAAP 
chaggerty@mcaap.org 
(781) 895-9852 
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Mary Henderson 
Maine Children's Alliance 
mhenderson@mekids.org 
(207) 623-1868 ext 205 
 
 
Ann Hogan 
Yale-New Haven Children's Hospital 
ann.hogan@ynhh.org 
 
 
David Huffman 
New England States Consortium Systems 
Organization (NESCSO) 
david.huffman@umassmed.edu 
(508) 856-6425 
 
 
David Jordan 
Community Catalyst 
djordan@communitycatalyst.org 
 
 
Linda Katz 
The Economic Progress Institute 
LKatz@economicprogressri.org 
(401) 456-4634 
 
 
Elizabeth Krause 
Connecticut Heatlh Foundation 
elizabeth@cthealth.org 
(860) 724-1580 
 
 
Robin Lamott Sparks 
Bridgeport Child Advocacy Coalition 
Rsparks@bcacct.org 
 
 
Debi Lang 
UMass Medical School 
debi.lang@umassmed.edu 
(508) 856-3404 
 
 
Sharon Langer 
Connecticut Voices for Children 
slanger@ctvoices.org 
(203) 498-4240 (ext 121) 

Jennifer Lee 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Massachusetts 
Foundation 
Jennifer.Lee@bcbsma.com 
(617) 246-3509 
 
 
Kate Lewandowski 
Community Catalyst 
klewandowski@communitycatalyst.org 
(617) 275-2931 
 
 
Lisa Liberatore 
American Homecare Federtaion, Incorporated 
lliberatore@ahfinfo.com 
(860) 763-7020 
 
 
Kathy Majzoub 
Prevent Blindness America 
kmajzoub@preventblindness.org 
(312) 731-3990 
 
 
Greer Marable 
Community Health Services, Inc 
Greer.Marable@chshartford.org 
(860) 808-8791 
 
 
Nemanuel Martinez 
Community Health Services 
nemanuel.martinez@chshartford.org 
 
 
Karine Martirosyan 
MCH Consultant 
kmartirosyan@verizon.net 
 
 
Carrie Mead 
Community Catalyst 
cmead@communitycatalyst.org 
 
 
Jeb Murphy 
Maine Primary Care Association 
jmurphy@mepca.org 
(207) 621-0677 x203 
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Matt Noyes 
Health Care For All 
mnoyes@hcfama.org 
(617) 275-2939 
 
 
John O’Brien 
Mosakowski Institute, Clark University 
jobrien@clarku.edu 
(508) 421-3871 
 
 
Craig O'Connor 
Neighborhood Health Plan of Rhode Island 
coconnor@nhpri.org 
(401) 459-6189 
 
 
Catherine OHara 
The Forsyth Institute 
cohara@forsyth.org 
 
 
Zenia Oslan 
Community Health Services 
zenia.oslan@chshartford.org 
(860) 808-8786 
 
 
Janelle Perez 
Lowell Community Health Center 
janelle.perez@lchealth.org 
(978) 746-7856 
 
 
Elyse Portillo 
Boston Combined Residency Program in 
Pediatrics 
eportillo55@gmail.com 
(832) 493-0221 
 
 
Debbie Raymond 
UMass Medical School 
deborah.raymond@umassmed.edu 
(508) 856-3714 
 
 
 
 

Sheila Reed 
Voices for Vermont's Children 
sreed@voicesforvtkids.org 
(802) 229-6377 
 
 
Jenny Reid 
Children's Alliance of NH 
jreid@childrennh.org 
 
Rob Restuccia 
Community Catalyst 
rrestuccia@communitycatalyst.org 
 
Christine Rich 
Boston Children's Hospital 
christine.rich@childrens.harvard.edu 
(617) 355-4991 
 
 
Alice Rosenthal 
Center for Children's Advocacy 
arosenthal@kidscounsel.org 
 
 
Amy Rosenthal 
Community Catalyst 
arosenthal@communitycatalyst.org 
 
 
Bonnie Roswig 
Medical/Legal Partnership Project, Center for 
Children's Advocacy 
broswig@connecticutchildrens.org  
(860) 545-8581 
 
 
Diana Santiago 
Boston Public Health Commission 
dsantiago@bphc.org 
(617) 534-2274 
 
 
Darcy Shargo 
Maine Primary Care Association 
dshargo@mepca.org 
(207) 621-0677 
 
 
Jay Sicklick 
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Center for Children's Advocacy 
jsicklick@kidscounsel.org 
(860) 714-1412 
 
 
Tina Spears 
RI Parent Information Network 
Spears@ripin.org 
 
 
Eva Stahl 
CC 
emstahl@communitycatalyst.org 
5083087122 
 
 
Mitchell Stein 
Consumers for Affordable Health Care 
mstein@mainecahc.org 
2076227083 
Gerry Thomas 
Boston Public Health Commission 
GThomas@bphc.org 
(617) 534-2390 
 
 
Lauren Tobias 
Schuyler Center for Analysis and Advocacy 
ltobias@scaany.org 
 
 
Tara Townsend 
RI Parent Information Network 
townsend@ripin.org 
 
 
marie monica ulysse 
joint committee for childrens health care in 
everett 
kikaht@yahoo.com 
(617) 394-2414 
 
 
Sandra Van Scoyoc 
HNH Foundation 
svs@hnhfoundation.org 
(603) 229-3260 
 
 
 

Kate Villers 
Community Catalyst 
villers@communitycatalyst.org 
(617) 275-2821 
 
 
Brian Walker 
North End HealthCare 
brian.walker@mail.harvard.edu 
(208) 914-1602 
 
 
Jerelle Walton 
Community Health Services 
jerelle.walton@chshartford.org 
860-249-9625 x 155 
 
Jill Ward 
New England Consortium 
jmward23@gmail.com 
(207) 317-6310 
Wendy Warring 
Boston Children's Hospital 
wendy.warring@childrens.harvard.edu 
(617) 919-4359 
 
 
Brenda Wilcox 
Valueoptions 
brenda.wilcox@valueoptions.com 
(860) 263-2044 
 
 
Elisabeth Wright Burak 
Georgetown Center for Children and Families 
ewb27@georgetown.edu 
 


